
 

 

  
VISUAL ARTS (ARTS) MAJOR REQUIREMENTS 

The following worksheet lists courses needed to fulfill requirements to graduate with a Visual Arts major.   In addition, students must complete the Holy Cross College 
Core Curriculum Requirements for graduation. 

ARTS Major Courses:   
Required for *Studio Art Track (SA), **Graphic Design Track (GD), and ***Catholic Media Track (CM)     

Credits Year Completed 

ARTS 101  2D Art Fundamentals 3  

ARTS 102  Drawing I 3  

ARTS 200  Drawing II 3  

ARTS 110  Photography 3  

ARTS 105  Art History  I 3  

ARTS 208  Art History  II 3  

ARTS 403  Senior Portfolio I 3  

ARTS 404  Senior Portfolio II 3  

*Studio Art Track (SA) - Required Courses 

*ARTS 103  Painting I 3  

*ARTS 201  Painting II 3  

*ARTS 301  Intermediate Studio 3  

*ARTS Elective (ARTS 401 recommended): 3  

*ARTS Elective: 3  

*ARTS Elective: 3  

*ARTS Elective: 3  

*ARTS Elective: 3  

**Graphic Design Track (GD) - Required Courses 

**ARTS 104  Graphic Design I 3  

**ARTS 202  Graphic Design II 3  

**ARTS 205  Web Design 3  

**ARTS 308  Graphic Design III 3  

**ARTS Elective (ARTS 408 recommended): 3  

**ARTS Elective: 3  

**ARTS Elective: 3  

**ARTS Elective: 3  

***Catholic Media Track (CM) - Required Courses 

***ARTS 104 Graphic Design I 3  

***ARTS 112 Video Art 3  

***ENGL 370 Writing for the Public Sphere 3  

***ENGL 499 Editing and Publication 3  

***THEO 341 The Church: Communion in the Mission and Ministry 3  

***THEO 361 The New Evangelization: Media and Markets 3  

***ARTS Elective: 3  

***ARTS Elective: 3  

ARTS Elective Courses:    Choose elective courses from the list below which are not required for your selected ARTS track.  

Course # Course Name Credits  Course # Course Name Credits 

103 Painting I 3 205 Web Design 3 

104 Graphic Design I 3 219 Special Topics in Visual Art 3 

107 3D Art 3 240 Encountering Sacred Art in Rome 3 

112 Video Art 3 301 Intermediate Studio 3 

114 Digital illustration 3 308 Graphic Design III 3 

120 Byzantine Icon Painting Workshop 1 401 Advanced Studio 3 

130 Film as Art and Communication 3 408 Graphic Design IV 3 

201 Painting II 3 EDUC 330 Art Methods: Integrating the Arts 3 

202 Graphic Design II 3     



 

 

 
 

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS: TOTAL CREDITS 

 Studio Art Graphic Design Catholic Media 

Visual Arts Major  33 36 42 

Visual Arts Electives 15  12 6 

Open Electives 23 

Holy Cross College Core Curriculum 49 

MINIMUM CREDITS REQUIRED FOR GRADUATION  120  

VISUAL ARTS COURSES – Course Offerings by Semester 
Course # Course Name Semesters Offered Credits 

101 2D Art Fundamentals Fall 3 

102 Drawing I  Fall 3 

103 Painting I Spring 3 

104 Graphic Design I Fall/Spring 3 

105 Art History I Fall 3 

107 3D Art Fall (3-year cycle) 3 

110 Photography Spring 3 

112 Video Art Fall 3 

120 Byzantine Icon Painting Workshop Fall 1 

130 Film as Art and Communication Fall/Spring 3 

200 Drawing II Fall 3 

201 Painting II Fall/Spring 3 

202 Graphic Design II Fall/Spring 3 

205 Web Design Spring (2-year cycle) 3 

208 Art History II Spring 3 

219 Special Topics in Visual Art Fall (3-year cycle) 3 

220 Digital Illustration Fall (3-year cycle) 3 

240 Encountering Sacred Art in Rome: Pilgrimage to the Eternal City Spring (2-year cycle) 3 

301 Intermediate Studio Fall/Spring 3 

308 Graphic Design III Fall/Spring 3 

401 Advanced Studio I Fall/Spring 3 

403 Senior Portfolio I Fall/Spring 3 

404 Senior Portfolio II Fall/Spring 3 

408 Graphic Design IV Fall/Spring 3 

 

VISUAL ARTS (ARTS) - MAJOR REQUIREMENTS & COURSE SEQUENCE                 
First Year - Fall Semester 

DECLARE MAJOR [either *Studio Art Track (SA), **Graphic Design Track (GD), or ***Catholic Media (CM)]  

 Course # Course name Credits Year Completed 

101 2D Art Fundamentals 3  

102 Drawing I 3  

ARTS Credit Total:   6 

First Year - Spring Semester 

Course # Course name Credits Year Completed 

200 Drawing II 3  

*103 Painting I (SA) 3  

**104 Graphic Design I (GD) 3  



 

 

***104 Graphic Design I (CM) 3  

ARTS Credit Total: 6 

Second Year – Fall Semester 

Course # Course name Credits Year Completed 

105 Art History I 3  

*201 Painting II (SA) 3  

**202 Graphic Design II (GD) 3  

***112 Video Art (CM) 3  

ARTS Credit Total: 6 

Second Year – Spring Semester 

Course # Course name Credits Year Completed 

208 Art History II 3  

110 Photography 3  

***ENGL 370 Writing for the Public Sphere (CM) 3  

ARTS Credit Total: 6 

Third Year – Fall Semester 

Course # Course name Credits Year Completed 

### ARTS Elective 3  

*301 Intermediate Studio (SA) 3  

**308 Graphic Design III (GD) 3  

***THEO 341 The Church: Communion in the 
Mission and Ministry (CM) 

3  

ARTS Credit Total: 6 

Third Year – Spring Semester 

Course # Course name Credits Year Completed 

### ARTS Elective 3  

*401 Advanced Studio (SA) suggested 
or ARTS Elective 

3  

**408 Graphic Design IV (GD) suggested 
or ARTS Elective 

3  

**205 Web Design (GD) 3  

***THEO 361 The New Evangelization: Media and 
Markets (CM) 

3  

ARTS Credit Total: 6 

Fourth Year – Fall Semester 

Course # Course name Credits Year Completed 

403 Senior Portfolio I 3  

*### ARTS Elective (SA) (GD) 3  

***ENGL  499 Editing and Publication (CM)   

ARTS Credit Total: 6 

Fourth Year – Spring Semester 

Course # Course name Credits Year Completed 

404 Senior Portfolio II 3  

*### ARTS Elective (SA) 3  

ARTS Credit Total: 3-6 

*Studio Art = (SA)     **Graphic Design = (GD)   ***Catholic Media = (CM) 
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